Cutpoint Sensitivity Specificity

No. of
Correctly
Predicted

Events

No. of
Correctly
Predicted
Nonevents

No. of
Nonevents

Predicted as
Events

No. of Events
Predicted as
Nonevents

Youden’s
Index J 0.568 0.867 0.917 13 77 7 2

The closest-to-

(0,1)

0.568

0.867

0.917

13

77

7

2

Sensitivity and

Specificity
Equality

0.590

0.867

0.869

13

73

11

2

$Based on these analyses, the optimal cutpoint for the IMD0 or % retention at time 0 is 0.568 since there

is no obvious advantage with regard to sensitivity or specificity by selecting 0.590 as the cutpoint.

 Page 1 of 3.

Appendix 4. Results of IMD analysis in 177 patients in the NIH Gastroparesis Registry

Figure 1 of Appendix 4.  Distribution of the IMD0 for 177 patients of the NIH Gastroparesis

Registry

Table 1 of Appendix 4. Association of intragastric meal distribution status (normal vs.
borderline vs. impaired) with characteristics of patients with gastroparesis at screening visit
 Intragastric Meal Distribution‡
 Normal

(n=132)
Borderline*

(n=20)
Impaired*

(n=25)
Total

 (n=177)
p-value

Demographics
 Age – yrs 42 (14) 45 (18) 47 (17) 43 (15) 0.10
 Male gender 14% 0% 16% 13% 0.73

Anthropometric
  BMI – kg/m2 27 (7) 26 (8) 23 (6) 27 (7) 0.006
  Weight change since Gp dx   0.06
   Decrease 47% 50% 72% 51%
   Same 3% 10% 4% 4%
   Increase 50% 40% 24% 45%

1 1 1 1
2 2

1

4

2

5 5

9

11

5

22

11

16

13
14

21

14

6

10

Abnormal

0
5

10
15

20
Fr

eq
ue

nc
y

0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9 1
Proportion Retention at Time 0

Proportion Retention from Intrasgastric Meal Distribution
n=177

 Page 2 of 3.

  Weight change in past 6 mo   0.24
   Decrease 42% 35% 56% 43%
   Same 26% 45% 16% 27%
   Increase 33% 20% 28% 31%

Metabolic
 HbA1c - % 6.5 (1.9) 6.0 (1.7) 6.0 (1.6) 6.4 (1.8) 0.15

Gp characteristics
 Etiology   0.37
   Diabetes 33% 25% 16% 30%
   Idiopathic 64% 75% 80% 67%
   Fundoplication 3% 0% 4% 3%
Acute onset of symptoms 35% 40% 36% 36% 0.81
Initial infectious prodrome 23% 25% 12% 22% 0.27
Duration – yrs 6.6 (6.9) 4.3 (4.0) 8.7 (9.7) 6.7 (7.2) 0.42
Gp symptom severity - (0-5) 3.0 (0.6) 2.8 (0.5) 2.9 (0.5) 3.0 (0.5) 0.46
Gp severity - % severe 15% 10% 8% 14% 0.29
Predominant symptom   0.13
  Nausea / vomiting 31% 50% 56% 37%
  Abdominal pain 23% 15% 12% 21%
  Other 45% 35% 32% 42%

Co-morbidities
 Diabetes 39% 25% 16% 34% 0.01
   Type I 58% (30/52) 40% (2/5) 50% (2/4) 56% (34/61) 0.56
 Post Nissan Fundoplication 5% 0% 8% 5% 0.83

Gastric emptying
Delayed Gastric Emptying† 77% 65% 64% 73% 0.13
1 hr solid gastric retention - % 78 (16) 75 (12) 67 (18) 76 (16) 0.001
2 hr solid gastric retention - % 58 (22) 57 (19) 43 (20) 56 (22) 0.002
4 hr solid gastric retention - % 26 (20) 21 (24) 18 (14) 24 (20) 0.05
1 hr liquid gastric retention - % 48 (17) 46 (14) 44 (21) 47 (17) 0.29

PAGI-SYM at screening visit
GCSI
 Nausea (0-5) 3.2 (1.5) 3.1 (1.7) 3.5 (1.0) 3.2 (1.4) 0.39
 Retching (0-5) 1.5 (1.7) 1.0 (1.2) 1.5 (1.5) 1.4 (1.6) 0.64
 Vomiting (0-5) 1.5 (1.8) 0.6 (1.3) 1.5 (1.7) 1.4 (1.7) 0.49
 Nausea subscore (0-15) 6.1 (4.1) 4.7 (3.5) 6.4 (3.1) 6.0 (3.9) 0.86
 Stomach fullness (0-5) 3.6 (1.3) 4.0 (1.4) 3.9 (0.9) 3.7 (1.3) 0.19
 Not able to finish meal (0-5) 3.4 (1.5) 3.8 (1.7) 4.1 (1.0) 3.5 (1.5) 0.02
 Feeling excessively full (0-5) 3.8 (1.3) 3.8 (1.6) 4.1 (1.0) 3.8 (1.3) 0.34
 Loss of appetite (0-5) 2.8 (1.5) 2.7 (1.8) 3.0 (1.2) 2.8 (1.5) 0.53
 Fullness  subscore (0-20) 13.6 (4.6) 14.3 (5.6) 15.1 (3.1) 13.9 (4.6) 0.12
 Bloating (0-5) 3.2 (1.6) 3.7 (1.5) 3.7 (1.2) 3.3 (1.5) 0.10
 Stomach visibly larger (0-5) 2.9 (1.8) 3.4 (2.0) 3.3 (1.4) 3.0 (1.7) 0.16

 Page 3 of 3.

 Bloating subscore (0-10) 6.1 (3.2) 7.1 (3.4) 7.0 (2.4) 6.3 (3.1) 0.11
 Total score (0-45) 25.8 (9.1) 26.1 (10.9) 28.5 (6.2) 26.2 (9.0) 0.20

Upper abdominal pain (0-10) 6.0 (2.9) 5.4 (3.5) 5.9 (2.6) 5.9 (2.9) 0.68
Lower abdominal pain (0-10) 3.9 (3.2) 4.2 (3.5) 4.7 (2.6) 4.1 (3.1) 0.28
GERD (0-35) 11.9 (9.6) 10.8 (9.3) 14.6 (7.6) 12.2 (9.3) 0.31
Constipation (0-5) 2.8 (1.7) 2.6 (2.0) 2.9 (1.5) 2.8 (1.7) 0.86
Diarrhea (0-5) 1.6 (1.6) 1.4 (1.7) 1.5 (1.8) 1.6 (1.6) 0.63

Satiety testing
 Water (mL) 368 (199) 313 (112) 413 (248) 368 (200) 0.53
 Nutrient bar - % consumed 88 (22) 91 (16) 87 (23) 88 (22) 0.90

Medication use
  Prokinetics 30% 45% 20% 30% 0.66
  Narcotics 33% 25% 28% 32% 0.48

Source of nutrition   0.34
 Enteral 2% 0% 0% 2%
 Parenteral 0% 0% 0% 0%
 Oral 98% 100% 100% 98%

Treatments
  Botox 25% 35% 44% 29% 0.04
  G tube 2% 0% 0% 2% 0.34
  J Tube 2% 0% 0% 2% 0.34
  Central line 2% 0% 0% 2% 0.34
  Gastric stimulator 8% 15% 0% 8% 0.33
‡Table entry = mean (SD) or %.
*Normal, borderline, and impaired intragastric meal distribution defined as (proximal counts / total time-0 ROI counts) at
baseline at Gastric Emptying 0 min from >0.642, 0.568 to 0.642, and <0.568, respectively.
†Delayed Gastric Emptying defined as gastric retention >60% at 2 hours or >10% at 4 hours.

 Page 1 of 2.

Appendix 5. Relationships of gastric emptying and water load testing to symptoms.

Table 1 of Appendix 5. Association of Gastric Retention at 4 hours with PAGI-SYM items
(n=172)†

 Classification Based on Gastric retention